## SCHEDULE 1

## Modifications to the Act

- 15. In section 14 (strategic plans)—
  - (a) in subsection (1)—
    - (i) for "Commission" in the first place it occurs, substitute "Commissioner"; and
    - (ii) for "Commission and each Commissioner propose to perform their respective" substitute "Commissioner proposes to perform the Commissioner's";
  - (b) in subsection (2)—
    - (i) in paragraph (a), omit "Commission's and each"; and
    - (ii) in paragraph (b), for "Commission and each Commissioner propose" substitute "Commissioner proposes";
  - (c) in subsection (3)—
    - (i) for "Commission" in the first place it occurs, substitute "Commissioner"; and
    - (ii) in paragraph (b), for "Commission think" substitute "Commissioner thinks"; and
  - (d) in subsections (5), (6) and (7), for "Commission" substitute "Commissioner".